MSA Life 31.2 +4.0 +2.9

MSP Life (Total Assets and
Liabilities) †1 25.9 -10.9 +9.3

Investment profit/loss (April-September 2023)

†3 Includes overseas subsidiaries

†1 Investment profit/loss (general account) total assets and liabilities for management accounting

-400

-200

0

200

400

MSI ADI MSA Life MSP Life

Interest rate sensitivity (assets) Interest rate sensitivity (liabilities) Net

†4 Interest rate sensitivity is the amount of change in market value when interest rates rise 0.5%.

MSP Life: simple sum of interest rate sensitivity of ALM assets in US$ and Australian $

Interest rate and foreign exchange sensitivity
(impact on Group Net Asset Value)

Interest rate sensitivity of ALM assets  (by group company) †4

Asset management risk amount
(End of September 2023)†2

Domestic
interest

rate
2%

Foreign
interest rate

9%
Alternative
investment

6%

Domestic stocks
(mainly strategic

equity)
34%

Foreign stocks
6%

Credit
18%

Foreign
exchange

22%

Real estate
3%

†2  99.5%tile Var.

Continue to reduce risk of
strategic equity holdings

Interest rate risk of ALM assets is generally matched

Total for
MS&AD
Group

Total for Non-Life
Insurers*3

Total for Domestic
Life Insurers

100 bps rise in yen interest rates +119.7 +60.7 +40.5

100 bps rise in US dollar interest rates -107.4 -60.2 -47.2

10% rise in the yen against all
currencies

-348.1 -244.1 -82.5

10% rise in the yen against the US
dollar

-190.6 -149.3 -41.7

10% rise in the yen against the Euro -22.0 -18.4 -3.6
10% rise in the yen against the British

Pound
-34.2 -21.7 +0.2

(¥bn)
(¥bn)

(¥bn)

Domestic Life
Insurance Business

International
Business OtherDomestic Non-life

Insurance Business

Interest rate and foreign exchange rate sensitivity (End of September 2023)

III. Sytem Supporting Value Creation

1. Sustainability Initiatives
2. Human Assets Initiatives
3. ERM

MS&AD Insurance Group Holdings, Inc.

III. Sytem Supporting Value Creation

1. Sustainability Initiatives
2. Human assets Initiatives
3. ERM

 KPI Progress Key Issues

1. Sustainability Initiatives
(1) KPI Progress

74

RatingTarget FY2022 Results

• We have set sustainability as one of the foundations that support the Medium-Term Management Plan's basic strategies and set KPIs for each priority